REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING
TUESDAY, JULY 10, 2018
7:00 PM-COMMUNITY CENTER

Town Board Members Present: Supervisor-Randy Preston
Councilman-Darin Forbes
Councilman-Steve Corvelli
Councilwoman-Dawn Stevens
Councilwoman-Rarilee Conway

Present: Gerald L. Bruce/Town Clerk and George Buck

RESOLUTION 42-18 TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE 6/12/18 AND 6/27/18 MINUTES.

Motion-Dawn Stevens Seconded- Darin Forbes All in Favor

Levi Bombard has moved away and is no longer on the Planning board. Rumor has it that Jim
Carmelitano is resigning, George Buck, works for him, will check on what his plans are.
Planning board will need a chair person to replace Levi. Town will advertise for new members
and make the decision on July 25 work session.

The Town did get the permit from the A.P.A. to clean out the fragmites from the beach area.
There was a pre-construction meeting today on the dam and they asked if Bill could put that
gate in, the gate is a large piece of steel and will replace the rotting logs on the West side of the
river. They are anxious to get started on their project. The big draw down to nothing will be
next month. They are going to focus first on the gate side then move their equipment to the
other side in back of the Library. Their project will not be totally finished till Spring.

Led Street Lights. Supervisor had heard absolutely nothing from NYSE&G or Power Authority.

Work Session will be July 25, 2018 at 4:30 PM.

RESOLUTION 43-18 TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE JUNE EXPENSES.

Name of Account 2018 2018

General Fund From: G298 To: G350 Amt: 28403.88
Payrolls Amt: 38115.37
Social Security Amt: 2815.14
Health Insurance Amt: 15551.78
Other: Retirement Amt:

Other: Amt;



Other:

Highway From:

Payrolls

Social Security

Health Insurance

Other: Retirement
Other:

Water From:

Payrolls
Social Security
Health Insurance

Other: Retirement

Other:

GARBAGE DIST. From:
Payrolls

Social Security

Motion-Steve Corvelli Seconded Dawn Stevens All in Favor

H176 To:

W144 To:

GD21 To:

H191

W173

GD27

Amt:
Amt:

Amt.
Amt.
Amt.
Amt.
Amt.
Amt.

Amt.
Amt.
Amt.
Amt.
Amt.
Amt.

Amt.
Amt.
Amt.

7269.49
25709.28
1799.46
5835.92

10951.43
5078.40
814.20
1458.98

1578.89
1200.00
87.47

Motion to adjourn by Steve Corvelli Seconded by Dawn Stevens All in Favor

Respectfully Submitted:

Gerald L. Bruce/Town Clerk



