REGULAR TOWN BOARD MEETING TUESDAY, JULY 10, 2018 7:00 PM-COMMUNITY CENTER

Town Board Members Present: Supervisor-Randy Preston

Councilman-Darin Forbes Councilman-Steve Corvelli Councilwoman-Dawn Stevens Councilwoman-Rarilee Conway

Present: Gerald L. Bruce/Town Clerk and George Buck

RESOLUTION 42-18 TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE 6/12/18 AND 6/27/18 MINUTES.

Motion-Dawn Stevens Seconded- Darin Forbes All in Favor

Levi Bombard has moved away and is no longer on the Planning board. Rumor has it that Jim Carmelitano is resigning, George Buck, works for him, will check on what his plans are. Planning board will need a chair person to replace Levi. Town will advertise for new members and make the decision on July 25 work session.

The Town did get the permit from the A.P.A. to clean out the fragmites from the beach area.

There was a pre-construction meeting today on the dam and they asked if Bill could put that gate in, the gate is a large piece of steel and will replace the rotting logs on the West side of the river. They are anxious to get started on their project. The big draw down to nothing will be next month. They are going to focus first on the gate side then move their equipment to the other side in back of the Library. Their project will not be totally finished till Spring.

Led Street Lights. Supervisor had heard absolutely nothing from NYSE&G or Power Authority.

Work Session will be July 25, 2018 at 4:30 PM.

RESOLUTION 43-18 TOWN BOARD APPROVED THE JUNE EXPENSES.

Name of Account			2018		2018		
General Fund		From:	G298	To:	G350	Amt:	28403.88
Payrolls						Amt:	38115.37
Social Security						Amt:	2815.14
Health Insurance						Amt:	15551.78
Other:	Retirement					Amt:	
Other:						Amt:	

Other:						Amt: Amt:	
Highway Payrolls Social Security Health Insurance Other: Retir	rement	From:	H176	То:	H191	Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt.	7269.49 25709.28 1799.46 5835.92
Water Payrolls Social Security Health Insurance Other: Retir	rement	From:	W144	To:	W173	Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt. Amt.	10951.43 5078.40 814.20 1458.98
GARBAGE DIST. Payrolls Social Security		From:	GD21	To:	GD27	Amt. Amt. Amt.	1578.89 1200.00 87.47

Motion-Steve Corvelli Seconded Dawn Stevens All in Favor

Motion to adjourn by Steve Corvelli Seconded by Dawn Stevens All in Favor

Respectfully Submitted:

Gerald L. Bruce/Town Clerk